

Current issue date: Certificate identity number: 31 January 2022 24 January 2025 10424839

Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 25 January 2013

LRQA

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Nederland B.V., K.P. van der Mandelelaan 41a, 3062 MB Rotterdam, The Netherlands

# **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## Stolt Tank Containers B.V.

Westerlaan 5, 3016 CK Rotterdam, The Netherlands

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0022630

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

### The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Global provider of door to door logistic services and depot activities (tank cleaning, repair, storage and cargo heating of portable tanks and roadtankers) for bulk liquid chemicals and food grade products.

### **Paul Graaf**

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Nederland B.V.



# **Certificate Schedule**

Location Activities

### Stolt Tank Containers B.V. (Headquarters)

Westerlaan 5, 3016 CK Rotterdam, The Netherlands

### ISO 9001:2015

Global provider of door to door logistic services and depot activities (tank cleaning, repair, storage and cargo heating of portable tanks and roadtankers) for bulk liquid chemicals and food grade products.

### Stolt Container Terminal Moerdijk B.V.

Middenweg 30, 4782 PM Moerdijk, The Netherlands

### ISO 9001:2015

Global provider of depot activities (tank cleaning, repair, storage and cargo heating of portable tanks and roadtankers) for bulk liquid chemicals and food grade products

### Stolt-Nielsen Argentina S.A. Stolt Tank Containers Department

Moreno 584, 2nd floor, Office "A" C1091AAL, Capital Federal, Argentina

#### ISO 9001:2015

Global provider of door to door logistics services for bulk liquid chemicals and food grade products

### Stolt-Nielsen Afretamento Brazil Ltda.

Al. Santos 2224, 3 Andar Cerqueira Cesar, Sao Paulo, SP 01418-200, Brazil

### ISO 9001:2015

Global provider of door to door logistics services for bulk liquid chemicals and food grade products

### **Stolt Tank Containers France SAS**

1-5 quai George V, 76600 Le Havre, France

### ISO 9001:2015

Global provider of door to door logistics services for bulk liquid chemicals and food grade products

### Stolt Tank Containers Germany GmbH (Satalite)

Ida-Ehre-Platz 12, 20095 Hamburg, Germany

### ISO 9001:2015

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA

Global provider of door to door logistics services for bulk liquid chemicals and food grade products



LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Nederland B.V., K.P. van der Mandelelaan 41a, 3062 MB Rotterdam, The Netherlands

Page 2 of 3



Certificate Schedule

LRQ/

Location **Activities** 

ISO 9001:2015

Stolt Tank Containers Italy Srl (Satalite) Piazza Ilaria Alpi,2 int. 5, 17100 Savona, Italy

Global provider of door to door logistics services for bulk liquid chemicals and food grade products

Stolt Tank Containers Saudi Arabia Ltd

Eastern Cement Tower, 3rd Floor, Office 305, P.O. Box 1634, Al Khobar, 31952, Saudi Arabia

ISO 9001:2015

Global provider of door to door logistics services for bulk liquid chemicals and food grade products

Stolt-Nielsen Singapore Pte. Ltd.

460 Alexandra Road, #10-01 mTower, Singapore 119963, Singapore

ISO 9001:2015

Global provider of door to door logistics services for bulk liquid chemicals and food grade products

Stolt-Nielsen Africa (PTY) Ltd. (Satalite)

13 The Boulevard, Westway office park Westville, Durban, 4319, South Africa

ISO 9001:2015

Global provider of door to door logistics services for bulk liquid chemicals and food grade products

Stolt-Nielsen Middle East DMCC

Unit 1802, Swiss Tower, Cluster Y, Jumeirah lake Towers, Box: 337246, Dubai, United Arab Emirates

ISO 9001:2015

Global provider of door to door logistics services for bulk liquid chemicals and food grade products

Stolt Tank Containers UK Ltd.

Stolt-Nielsen House, 1-5 Oldchurch Road, Romford, Essex, RM7 0BQ, United Kingdom

ISO 9001:2015

Global provider of door to door logistics services for bulk liquid chemicals and food grade products

Stolt-Nielsen USA Inc.

15635 Jacintoport Bld, Houston, Texas, 77015, **United States** 

ISO 9001:2015

Global provider of door to door logistics services for bulk liquid chemicals and food grade products

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Nederland B.V., K.P. van der Mandelelaan 41a, 3062 MB Rotterdam, The Netherlands